
Institute of Business Administration 

University of Dhaka  

MBA Admission Test 2016-2017 (58th) 

Friday, June 16, 2017 (From 10:00 AM to 12:00 Noon) 

Center # 1 : Institute of Education Research (IER) 

ROOM-WISE SEAT PLAN 

Sl Floor Room Capacity 
Admit No 

From  To 

1 Ground Floor 001 80 1000 1080 

2 1st Floor 102 64 1081 1144 

3 ,, 104 64 1145 1208 

4 ,, 107 64 1209 1272 

5 ,, 115 56 1273 1328 

6 2nd Floor 202 64 1329 1392 

7 ,, 203 64 1393 1456 

8 ,, 204 64 1457 1520 

9 ,, 206 64 1521 1584 

10 ,, 207 72 1585 1656 

11 ,, 218 40 1657 1696 

12 ,, 219 96 1697 1792 

    TOTAL 792     

Center # 2: Institute of Business Administration (IBA) 

Sl Floor Room Capacity 
Admit No 

From  To 

1 Ground Floor 118 64 1793 1856 

2 ,, 120 64 1857 1920 

3 Ist Floor 219 64 1921 1984 

4 ,, 220 44 1985 2028 

5 ,, 221 32 2029 2060 

6 ,, 222 30 2061 2090 

7 2nd Floor 320 40 2091 2130 

8 ,, 321 64 2131 2194 



9 ,, 322 64 2195 2258 

10 ,, 323 64 2259 2322 

11 3rd Floor Exam Hall 200 2323 2522 

    TOTAL 730     

Center # 3 : Arts Building (Kola Bhaban) 
  

Sl Floor Room Capacity 
Admit No 

From  To 

1 4th Floor Exam Hall - 1 80 2523 2602 

2 ,, Exam Hall - 2 225 2603 2827 

3 ,, Exam Hall - 3 225 2828 3052 

4 ,, Exam Hall - 4 80 3053 3132 

5 ,, Exam Hall - 5 130 3133 3262 

6 1st Floor 2017 80 3263 3342 

7 ,, 2024 62 3343 3404 

8 ,, 2025 40 3405 3444 

9 ,, 2028 56 3445 3500 

10 ,, 2033 36 3501 3536 

11 ,, 2065 30 3537 3566 

12 ,, 2066 54 3567 3620 

13 ,, 2067 42 3621 3662 

14 Ground Floor 1022 42 3663 3704 

15 1st Floor 2076 40 3705 3744 

16 ,, 2080 40 3745 3784 

17 ,, 2081 48 3785 3832 

18 ,, 2098 20 3833 3852 

19 Ground Floor 1022 24 3853 3876 

  
TOTAL 1354 

  

 


